Hendrix College
Annual Pre-Commencement Survey

Class of 2016

Item wording or description Count %

Which of the following best describes your future plans?

Continuing my education 96 35%
Employed full time 56 20%
Gap year 50 18%
Unemployed, seeking employment 47 17%
Employed part time 12 4%
Paid service experience 7 3%
Volunteer service experience 6 2%
Unemployed, not seeking employment 2 1%
Total 276

Employed full time

What is the principal industry of your employer?

Education, Higher Education 13 23%
Technology 11 20%
Business 6 11%
(blank) 5 9%
Accounting 4 7%
Medicine, Healthcare 4 7%
Arts and Entertainment 3 5%
Government 3 5%
Hospitality, Food Industry 3 5%
Non-Profit and Social Services 2 4%
Financial Services, Insurance 1 2%
Publishing, Media, Journalism 1 2%
State
Arkansas 29 52%
Texas 4 7%
California 3 5%
New York 3 5%
Louisianna 2 4%
Massachusetts 2 4%
New Mexico 2 4%
Colorado 1 2%
Georga 1 2%
Germany 1 2%
Maryland 1 2%
Mississippi 1 2%
Pennsylvania 1 2%
(blank) 5 9%
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What is the range of your starting salary/wage?

Under $25,000 12 21%
$25,000-$35,000 9 16%
$35,000-545,000 12 21%
$45,000-560,000 12 21%
Above $60,000 5 9%
(blank) 6 11%

Continuing My Education

Did you apply to graduate / professional school?
Yes 85 89%
No 11 11%
Have you been accepted?

Yes 70 82%
No 8 9%
Waistlist 2 2%
(blank) 5 6%

What degree are you pursuing?
MS
MD
MA
PhD
D
PharmD
MPA
MPH
BSN
DC
DDS
DO
DPT
MAP
MAT
MBA
MDiv
MFA
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Please indicate your area of study

Medicine 16 19%
Accounting 7 8%
Law 7 8%
Psychology 6 7%
Biomedical Sciences 5 6%
Pharmacy 4 5%
Biology 2 2%
Chemistry 2 2%
Public Health 2 2%
Sports Management 2 2%
Athletic Training 1 1%
Biochemistry 1 1%
Business Administration 1 1%
Chiropractic 1 1%
Computational Biology & Bioinformatics 1 1%
Counseling 1 1%
Data Science 1 1%
Education 1 1%
Electrical Engineering 1 1%
Finance 1 1%
Food/Agriculture Policy 1 1%
Information Security Policy and Management 1 1%
International Affairs 1 1%
Mathematics 1 1%
Mechanical Engineering 1 1%
Molecular Biology 1 1%
Neurobiology 1 1%
Nursing 1 1%
Oncology 1 1%
Physical Therapy 1 1%
Physics 1 1%
Political Science 1 1%
Public Administration 1 1%
Public Affairs/Environmental Policy 1 1%
Public Policy 1 1%
Science 1 1%
Secondary Education 1 1%
Social Work 1 1%
Strength and Conditioning 1 1%
Sustainability 1 1%
Theatre Arts 1 1%
Tropical Ecology 1 1%

prepared by Institutional Research
August 2016 page 3 of 4



Hendrix College
Annual Pre-Commencement Survey

Class of 2016

Item wording or description Count %

Was this your first choice?

Yes 54 77%
No 13 19%
(blank) 3 4%
Will you be a full or part time student?
full 69 99%
part 1 1%
Did you receive a post-graduate scholarship/fellowship
Yes 35 50%
No 34 49%
(blank) 1 1%
All Students
Did you have an internship(s) during your time at Hendrix?
Yes 189 68%
No 86 31%
(blank) 1 0%
How helpful was your internship experience(s) in formulating your post-graduation plan?
Very helpful 109 58%
Moderately helpful 50 26%
Slightly helpful 22 12%
Not at all helpful 7 4%
(blank) 1 1%
My Odyssey experiences helped me identify the post-graduation plan best for me.
strongly agree 70 25%
agree 103 37%
neutral 55 20%
disagree 36 13%
strongly disagree 12 4%
Did you use the services of Hendrix's Career Services office during your time at Hendrix?
Yes 197 71%
No 79 29%
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